

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 7298/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in WP No. 416/2005 of The HIGH COURT  
OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BIJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing addl.  
documents,c/delay in refiling SLP,PLACING ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report )

Date: 14/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manoj Gorkela, Adv.  
Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev R.Pandey, Adv.  
Ms.Pooja Jha, Adv.  
Ms.Prabha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master