

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7695/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in WP No. 416/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BIJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing addl.
documents,placing addl. documents and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay K.Bharti, Adv.
Ms.Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested on behalf of petitioner, adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master