

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7 & 8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).7695/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in WP No.416/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

BIJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Gorkela,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma,AAG
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
For the reasons stated in the
application, the application for restoration
is allowed and the special leave petition is
restored to its original position.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master