

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL C.C. NO. 7695 OF 2008**

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 3**(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)**

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 4**(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION IN FILING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)**

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 5**(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)**

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 6**(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)**

BIJENDER SINGH

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL TH. PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 (Applications for restoration, condonation delay in filing application for restoration and office report) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2014, with an office report dated 06.05.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.**For the reasons stated in the application, the application for restoration is allowed and the special leave petition is restored to its original position."**

It is further submitted that Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1-5. Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1-5 is already on record. (Copy of the same has been included in the paper books).

Service of notice is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

MR. PRAVEEN CHATURVEDI, ADV.

Mr. ABHISEHK ATREY, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR