

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7695/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2006 in WP No. 416/2005 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

BIJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln. For C/Delay in filing Addl. Documents and Exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Abhinday Candra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Immediately after passing of the aforesaid order the learned counsel for the petitioner appeared.

In these circumstances, we recall the order dismissing the special leave petition, in default.

List the matter on September 28, 2015.

Since the respondent's counsel left, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall inform the learned counsel for the respondents about the next date of hearing of the matter.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER